TM
V a l v e s  a n d  F i t t i n g s
Manifolds
INNOVATE . TEST . DELIVER
D-C-INM01-02-0422 www.powerlok.in
Table Of Content
03 Manifolds

Stem
22
Ordering Information
X (Pressure Rating)
B- 3,000 psi
D- 6,000 psi
X (Inlet Type)
S- Side Inlet
B- Bottom Inlet
Needle Valve
I: Intergral Bonnet
U: Union Bonnet
D2 I SS6 S6 H  01
(Additional ranges available upon request)
(Additional ranges
available upon request)
H- Hex Body
Q- Quad Body
Y- Y body
01- Extrusion
02- Open Die Forging
03- Close Die Forging
XX (Body Configuration)
(Additional MOC available upon request)
Body Type Manufacturing
Type
04 N1 04 N1 A1 A1 A1 BN
04- 1/4”
06- 3/8”
08- 1/2”
N1- NPT Male
N2- NPT Female
O1- OD
XX (Connection Type)
(Additional MOC available upon request)
Size Type
A1- PTFE
AM- PCTFE
AN- PEEK
S6- SS316L
N1- Inconel 625
XX (Seat MOC)
(Additional MOC available upon request)
A1- PTFE
AM- PCTFE
AN- PEEK
E5- POM
XX (Packing MOC)
(Additional MOC available upon request)
A1- PTFE
AM- PCTFE
AN- PEEK
E5- POM
BN- Bar (No Lock)
BL- Bar (Lock)
KN- Knob (No Lock)
FN- Flower(No Lock)
XX (Seal MOC)
XX (Handle)
(Additional MOC available upon request)
XX (MOC of Body)
S6- SS316L
SH- SS316(Minimum 2.5 %Molybdenum)
SA- 6MO
N1- Inconel 625
N2- Inconel 825
SB- Duplex
SD- Super Duplex
N4- MONEL
N6-HASTELLOY
T1- TITANIUM(GRADE 4)
(Additional ranges available upon request)
XX (MOC of Trim)

E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN02   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly, OS&Y
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Process Monoflange Assemblies
Outside Screw and Yoke (OS&Y) Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary isolating
valve (T-bar or antitamper operated)
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
C = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block, antitamper vent
D = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block and vent
The Swagelok® slimline process monoflange replaces
multivalve assemblies with a single manifold. The main
advantages over a typical system include compactness and
weight savings, which can reduce stress from loading and
vibration; fewer potential leak points; and reduced installation
and maintenance times.
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Working Pressures
150 class to 2500 class in accordance with ASME B16.5
Working Temperatures
204°C (400°F)—PTFE packing
454°C (850°F)—graphite packing
2     Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN02   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly, OS&Y
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Process Monoflange Assemblies
Outside Screw and Yoke (OS&Y) Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary isolating
valve (T-bar or antitamper operated)
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
C = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block, antitamper vent
D = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block and vent
The Swagelok® slimline process monoflange replaces
multivalve assemblies with a single manifold. The main
advantages over a typical system include compactness and
weight savings, which can reduce stress from loading and
vibration; fewer potential leak points; and reduced installation
and maintenance times.
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Working Pressures
150 class to 2500 class in accordance with ASME B16.5
Working Temperatures
204°C (400°F)—PTFE packing
454°C (850°F)—graphite packing
2     Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN02   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly, OS&Y
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Process Monoflange Assemblies
Outside Screw and Yoke (OS&Y) Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary
isolating process valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ OS&Y bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary isolating
valve (T-bar or antitamper operated)
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M (PTFE coated) bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
C = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block, antitamper vent
D = Handwheel 1st block, T-bar
  2nd block and vent
The Swagelok® slimline process monoflange replaces
multivalve assemblies with a single manifold. The main
advantages over a typical system include compactness and
weight savings, which can reduce stress from loading and
vibration; fewer potential leak points; and reduced installation
and maintenance times.
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Working Pressures
150 class to 2500 class in accordance with ASME B16.5
Working Temperatures
204°C (400°F)—PTFE packing

E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN03   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Instrument monoflange assembly,
integral screwed-bonnet needle valve
Configuration
01 = Single block instrument monoflange
02 = Single block and bleed instrument monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed instrument
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body and bonnet
CA = Carbon steel body and 316 stainless steel bonnet
DA = Duplex stainless steel body and bonnet
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Integral Screwed-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Block Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or
antitamper operated)
Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies     4
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150
3 = 300 / 600
5 = 900 / 1500
6 = 2500 (for 3/4 to 2 in. process size)
8 = 2500 (for 1/2 in. process size)
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN03   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Instrument monoflange assembly,
integral screwed-bonnet needle valve
Configuration
01 = Single block instrument monoflange
02 = Single block and bleed instrument monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed instrument
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body and bonnet
CA = Carbon steel body and 316 stainless steel bonnet
DA = Duplex stainless steel body and bonnet
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Integral Screwed-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Block Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or
antitamper operated)
Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies     4
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150
3 = 300 / 600
5 = 900 / 1500
6 = 2500 (for 3/4 to 2 in. process size)
8 = 2500 (for 1/2 in. process size)
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN03   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Instrument monoflange assembly,
integral screwed-bonnet needle valve
Configuration
01 = Single block instrument monoflange
02 = Single block and bleed instrument monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed instrument
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body and bonnet
CA = Carbon steel body and 316 stainless steel bonnet
DA = Duplex stainless steel body and bonnet
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Integral Screwed-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Block Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Screwed-bonnet primary isolating
needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or
antitamper operated)
Process Monoflange Assemblies
Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies     3
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN04   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly,
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or antitamper
operated)
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies     3
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN04   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly,
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or antitamper
operated)
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
Slimline Process Monoflange Assemblies     3
Needle and Seals
A =  S17400 stainless steel needle, PTFE seals
B = S17400 stainless steel needle, graphite seals
C = Alloy K-500 needle, PTFE seals
D = Alloy K-500 needle, graphite seals
E = Needle (same as body material), PTFE seals
F = Needle (same as body material), graphite seals
Ordering Information
MN04   01  SA  A  1  A  1  C  A  A
Configuration
01 = Block valve process monoflange
02 = Block and bleed valve process monoflange
with needle vent
03 = Double block and bleed valve process
monoflange with needle secondary and vent
Pressure Rating, ANSI Class
1 = 150 5 = 900 / 1500
3 = 300 / 600  6 = 2500
Vent Connection
A = 1/4 in. female NPT
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
Outlet Connection
C = 1/2 in. female NPT
2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
Type
Process monoflange assembly,
bolted-bonnet needle valve, primary isolation
Bolted-Bonnet Needle Valve
Block Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent
(T-bar or antitamper operated)
Double Block and Bleed Valve
■ Bolted-bonnet primary isolating
process needle valve
■ Needle valve vent and secondary
isolating valve (T-bar or antitamper
operated)
Process Size, in.
A = 1/2 (DN15) D = 1 1/2 (DN40)
B = 3/4 (DN20) E = 2 (DN50)
C = 1 (DN25)
Process Connection
1 = Flange—RF smooth (3.2 to 6.3 µm)
2 = Flange—RF serrated (6.3 to 12.5 µm)
3 = Flange—RTJ
Additional Features
A = T-bar blocks, antitamper vent
B = T-bar blocks and vent
Materials
SA = 316 stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
CA = Carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 B8M bolts
DA = Duplex stainless steel body, bonnet,
  and ASTM A320 L7M (PTFE coated) bolts
34